

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3634/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 12/01/2007 in CWP No.195/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S PADAM COTTON YARNS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that though Hon'ble Court's order dated 7th March, 2007 is to the effect that "issue notice", office has not yet issued notice and matter is listed before this Court.

There is no valid reason to list the matter before issuance of notice.

Office has to report to the undersigned before 3rd May, 2007 that why this matter is listed today before this Court. Office is further directed to issue notice at the earliest and fix the date of listing before this Court considering the date of issuance of notice.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar